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TAFE Delegates Council votes in a new Executive 

Last week your newly elected CPSU NSW 
Delegates Council met for the first time both in 
person at PSA House and via Microsoft Teams. 

The new delegates bring to the table over 100 
years of collective experience working for 
TAFENSW.  To those newly elected workplace 
delegates, a special welcome. 

As part of the first quarterly meeting of the newly 
constituted DC a vote was held to determine the 
new executive leadership team. 

We wish to congratulate the following on their 
successful nominations: 

» Chairperson - Brook Down 
» Deputy Chairperson - Liz Garlick 
» Secretary - Nicholas Wright 
» Vice Secretary - Stephen O’Brien 

Your 27 elected delegates each will serve a two-
year term, supporting members in the workplace, 
addressing broader industrial issues, including 
continuing to meet with TAFE NSW to negotiate 
on workplace policies as part of the Interest-
Based Consultative Committee (IBCC).  

Not a member of the CPSU? Join the union 
HERE. 

Join the Rebuild Our TAFE campaign HERE.  

CONTACT THE CPSU NSW 

Industrial Officer 
Matthew Drake-Brockman 
mdrake-brockman@psa.asn.au   

 

Organiser 
Shane Jobberns  
sjobberns@psa.asn.au  

Your CPSU NSW delegates 

Southern Region 

Wollongong 

Regina Kimmich  
regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au  

Brad Cowie  
brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au  

Karline Lindsell  
karline.lindsell@tafensw.edu.au  

Leeton 

Nicholas Wright 
nicholas.wright61@tafensw.edu.au    

Wagga Wagga 

Dave Prowse  
david.prowse1@tafensw.edu.au   

West Region 

Parkes 

Leanne Riley  
Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

Dubbo 

Suzie McMartin 
suzanne.mcmartin1@tafensw.edu.au  

 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://cpsunsw.org.au/join
https://ourtafe.org.au/
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TAFE Delegates Council votes in a new Executive 

North Region 

Gosford 

Gale Iseppi  
Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au  

Newcastle 

Helen Crooks  
helen.crooks@tafensw.edu.au  

Tighes Hill 

Liz Garlick  
liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Hamilton 

Stephen O’Brien  
stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Cessnock 

Walter Upson  
walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au  

Coffs Harbour 

Brook Down  
brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  

Port Macquarie 

Marc Fearby  
marc.fearby@tafensw.edu.au  

Wollongbar 

Paul Dennis  
paul.dennis6@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Ultimo 

Simon Gray  
simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

Jeff Bar-David  
Jeffrey.Barr-David2@tafensw.edu.au  

Janaka Biyanwila 
sumithra.biyanwila@tafensw.edu.au  

Frank Dunn  
frank.dunn@tafensw.edu.au  

St Leonards 

Joe Harris  
joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Hornsby 

Patrick Kiss  
patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Campbelltown 

Tracey Doyle  
TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au  

Thomas Bank  
Tom.Bank@tafensw.edu.au  

Richmond 

Dannii Sabharwal 
bhavna.sabharwal@tafensw.edu.au  
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TAFE Delegates Council votes in a new Executive 

Blue Mountains 

Glenda Pryor  
glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Strathfield 

Isabella Ramirra 
isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

TAFE Digital 

Strathfield  

Scott O’Brien  
scott.obrien26@tafensw.edu.au  
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